Note A - Variance due to projection of Test Period AFUDC equity
Note B - Variance due to change in projected reversal of prior book/tax flow-through differences
Note C - Variance due to updated amortization of TCJA 2017 excess ADIT
Note D - Variance due to conclusion of amortization of NM 2017 excess ADIT in 2021
Note E - Variance due to reaching full term of NM production tax credits
Base period data is historical information from the Company's Book Balance Amounts

See page 2 for notes associated with this page.

This schedule is sponsored by PNM Witness Morris

Sch
ed

u
le H

-9
P

age 2
 o

f 2

PNM Schedule H-10
Reconciliation of net income per books to net income for income tax purposes

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55

A B C D E F G H
Public Service Company of New Mexico
Schedule H-10
Reconciliation of Net Income Per Books to Net Income for Income Tax Purposes
Base Period Ending 06/30/2022
Test Period Ending 12/31/2024

Description

Unadjusted Base

Period

Base Period

Adjustments

Adjusted Base

Period

Adjusted Base to

Test Period

Variance Test Period

Variance

Percentage Reference

Net Income 178,037,975   (26,050,227)   151,987,748   39,280,271   191,268,019

Permanent and Flow-Through Differences:
Federal Income Tax 23,290,814   (5,510,470)   17,780,345   1,963,440   19,743,785   11.04% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 661
Non-Deductible Meals -   -   -   -   -   #DIV/0! PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 614
Non-Deductible Parking 162,564   (2,452)   160,112   (36,324)   123,788   -22.69% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 615
PVNGS Gain Amortization (40,286)   -   (40,286)   458   (39,828)   -1.14% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 616
AFUDC - Equity (17,635,708)   7,202,213   (10,433,495)   (3,707,792)   (14,141,288)   35.54% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 618
AFUDC - Equity - Renewables 41,892   -   41,892   0   41,892   0.00% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 619
Depreciation Flow Through 3,907,976   (1,594,290)   2,313,686   328,968   2,642,654   14.22% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 623
Gain or Loss Flow Through 473,364   (18,721)   454,643   (112,297)   342,346   -24.70% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 622
Federal Grant Amortization - Renewables (973,952)   11,064   (962,888)   (0)   (962,888)   0.00% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 620
Federal Grant Basis Adj. - Renewables 486,976   (5,532)   481,444   -   481,444   0.00% PNM Exhibit KTS-3 COS Test, Line 621

-   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -

Total Permanent and Flow-Through Differences 9,713,640   81,813   9,795,453   (1,563,548)   8,231,905

Taxable Income for Ratemaking Purposes 187,751,615   (25,968,414)   161,783,201   37,716,723   199,499,924

Temporary Differences:
Pension - Non-Qualified (557,904)   -   (557,904)   2,131,463   1,573,559
Pension - Qualified 5,777,932   -   5,777,932   (5,777,932)   -
Other Post Employment Benefits (5,000,384)   -   (5,000,384)   5,000,384   -
Loss on Reacquired Debt 1,654,793   -   1,654,793   (828,330)   826,463
Coal Mine Decommissioning (2,449,060)   -   (2,449,060)   2,449,060   -
Prepaid Expenses (1,314,453)   -   (1,314,453)   (242,454)   (1,556,907)
PVNGS Dry Casks 181,957   -   181,957   (181,957)   -
Rate Case Expenses 509,423   -   509,423   (509,423)   -
Section 263A Deduction (62,935,620)   -   (62,935,620)   (0)   (62,935,620)
AFUDC Debt (3,377,534)   -   (3,377,534)   (4,382,239)   (7,759,773)
PVNGS Construction Credits 23,372,884   -   23,372,884   -   23,372,884
Liberalized Depreciation - Nuclear Fuel (17,516,255)   -   (17,516,255)   10,462,139   (7,054,116)
Liberalized Depreciation -   -   -   -   -
Gain or Loss on Asset Retirements (23,355,897)   -   (23,355,897)   23,355,897   -
Asset Retirement Obligations 470,405   -   470,405   6,369,510   6,839,915
Plant Repairs Deduction (54,137,189)   -   (54,137,189)   (0)   (54,137,189)
Section 174 Deduction (10,741,037)   -   (10,741,037)   (0)   (10,741,037)
Tax Capitalized Interest 5,590,209   -   5,590,209   -   5,590,209
COVID-19 Costs 1,865,108   -   1,865,108   (1,865,108)   -
EIM Costs (4,819,107)   -   (4,819,107)   9,260,292   4,441,185
SJGS Decommissioning 7,396,730   -   7,396,730   (6,929,718)   467,012
Solar Direct Costs -   -   -   -   -
Transportation Electrification -   -   -   -   -

See page 2 for notes associated with this page.

This schedule is sponsored by PNM Witness Morris

Sch
ed

u
le H

-10

P
age 1 o

f 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8

A B C D E F G H
Public Service Company of New Mexico